The service level required is Advanced Life Support. Ambulances and 
staffing will be as follows: 

1. Coastal will staff Ambulances at the ALS (Paramedic/Basic) level 

and will deploy: 
a. Two (2) ALS Ambulances, staffed twenty-four (24) hours 

per day, seven (7) days per week, three hundred sixty five 
(365) days per year, dedicated to the Town of Milton. 

b. In addition, Coastal will staff one (1) ALS Ambulance (10) 
ten hours per day (on a Monday through Friday basis) from 
the hours of 0900 to 1900, unless otherwise agreed to, in 
writing, by both parties.